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File created: In control:9/8/2017 Human Resources

On agenda: Final action:9/14/2017 9/14/2017

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: (1) Resignation of Dean C. Marcum, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, Dept. of Public Safety,
effective August 25, 2017;
(2) Resignation of John D. Couch, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, Div. of Parks and
Recreation, effective August 9, 2017;
(3) Resignation of Joseph Hutchinson, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, Div. of Streets and
Roads, effective July 31, 2017;
(4) Resignation of Theodrick Hersey, Social Worker Sr., Grade 516E, Div. of Youth Services,
effective August 11, 2017;
(5) Resignation of Harrison Burrus, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, Div. of Waste
Management, effective August 6, 2017;
(6) Resignation of Jonathan Hollinger, Project Mgmt. Director, Grade 534E, Mayor’s Office,
effective August 11, 2017;
(7) Resignation of Ryan Morrison, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, Div. of
Community Corrections, effective August 12, 2017;
(8) Resignation of Rasheed Seraji, Firefighter, Grade 311N, Div. of Fire and Emergency Services,
effective August 15, 2017;
(9) Resignation of Brittney Trigg, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, Div. of Community
Corrections, effective July 31, 2017;
(10) Resignation of Angela Johnson, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, Div. of Police,
effective August 26, 2017;
(11) Resignation of Timothy Higgins, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, Div. of Water Quality,
effective August 4, 2017;
(12) Resignation of Oscar Overton, Safety Officer, Grade 511N, Div. of Police, effective August 11,
2017;
(13) Resignation of Marcus Molands, Maintenance Mechanic , Grade 515N, Div. of Water Quality,
effective August 18, 2017;
(14) Resignation of Jason McKinley, Arborist, Grade 517N, Div. of Environmental Services,
effective August 27, 2017; and
(15) Resignation of Kevin Williams, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, Div. of
Community Corrections, effective August 13, 2017.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Clerk - Communication for Mayor 9.14.17.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.
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(1) Resignation of Dean C. Marcum, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, Dept. of Public Safety, effective August 25,

2017;

(2) Resignation of John D. Couch, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 0997-17, Version: 1

August 9, 2017;

(3) Resignation of Joseph Hutchinson, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, Div. of Streets and Roads, effective July

31, 2017;

(4) Resignation of Theodrick Hersey, Social Worker Sr., Grade 516E, Div. of Youth Services, effective August 11, 2017;

(5) Resignation of Harrison Burrus, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, Div. of Waste Management, effective

August 6, 2017;

(6) Resignation of Jonathan Hollinger, Project Mgmt. Director, Grade 534E, Mayor’s Office, effective August 11,

2017;

(7) Resignation of Ryan Morrison, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, Div. of Community Corrections,

effective August 12, 2017;

(8) Resignation of Rasheed Seraji, Firefighter, Grade 311N, Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective August 15,

2017;

(9) Resignation of Brittney Trigg, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, Div. of Community Corrections,

effective July 31, 2017;

(10)Resignation of Angela Johnson, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, Div. of Police, effective August 26, 2017;

(11)Resignation of Timothy Higgins, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, Div. of Water Quality, effective August 4,

2017;

(12)Resignation of Oscar Overton, Safety Officer, Grade 511N, Div. of Police, effective August 11, 2017;

(13)Resignation of Marcus Molands, Maintenance Mechanic , Grade 515N, Div. of Water Quality, effective August 18,

2017;

(14)Resignation of Jason McKinley, Arborist, Grade 517N, Div. of Environmental Services, effective August 27, 2017;

and

(15)Resignation of Kevin Williams, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, Div. of Community Corrections,

effective August 13, 2017.
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